
21. Hungarian Open
Újszász, 2016. július 16-19.

10 ország/countries, 21 egyesület/ clubs, 218 versenyző/players
Férfi csapat/men’s team (34)

1. Becskereki Sándor, Herczeg Gábor, Kézér Zsolt,
Tóth Gábor

Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

2. Stefan Blank, Christopher Zentarra, David Zentarra FFC Hagen (Germany)
3. Baranyai Benett, Farkas Balázs, Horváth Gergő Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
4. Himmer János, Nyisztor Zoltán, Kleics Dávid Borjád SE (Hungary)
5. Csák Dávid, Bogár László, Nózsi Péter Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
6. Lakatos Zoltán, Szűcs Gergely, Takács Zoltán Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
7. Huszár Emil, Lukács Benedek, Lukács Márton, Takács

Endre
Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)

8. Kanalas Renátó, Molnár Gergő, Suki József Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
9. Chu Han Chun, Liu Cheng Xin, Zhang Cheng Yi Fengjing High School (China)
10. Hartyáni Dániel, Juhász István, Pintácsi László Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
11. Max Duchene, Philipp Greafenstein, Sven Walter,

Varga Frida
TV Lipperode, FFC Hagen
(Germany)

12. Harsányi Zoltán, Pető Tibor, Ráski Lajos, Tóth István,
Tóth Gergő, Tóth Roland

Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

13. Yassine Arezki, Justine Crapanzano, Anthony Nguyen Marseille (France)
14. Árva Tamás, Árvai Milán, Lőrincz Tamás, Nagy Máté Tápióbicske ST (Hungary)
15. Bolyós József, Farkas Balázs, Kökény Zoltán Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
16. Németh Mátyás, Pigler Tamás, Simon Márk, Terecskei

Róbert, Tóth Zoltán, Vágó Tibor
Pusztaszer PISZE SE (Hungary)

17. Farsang András, Farsang Imre, Nagy Mátyás Cserszegtomaji SK (Hungary)
18. Charlie Amans, Etienne Gastineau, Jeremy Godat Puteux (France)
19. Gajdos Tibor, Kanálos Júlió, Kanálos Róbert Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
20. Gergő Bacskai, Sebastian Költő, Szimkó Balázs Királyhelmec (Slovakia)
21. Francesco Colombo, Marcel Scheffel, Arne Twer Phoenix Feathers Catania (Italy),

Flying Feet Haspe, FFC Hagen
(Germany)

22. Kovács Márton, Molnár Dániel, Molnár Kristóf,
Tamás Patrik

Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

23. Dániel Márk, Farkas Levente, Kökény Martin Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
24. Laeticia Beccani, Gael Blais, Enzo Natchoo Marseille (France)
25. Bakó János, Kis Németh Péter, Szacskó József Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
26. Bencsik Martin, Buda Levente, Tolnai Gergely Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
27. Fehér János, ifj. Fehér János, Lakatos Attila, Sipos

Péter
Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

28. Becskereki László, Csabai Gábor, Kovács Gergő,
Obsuszt Máté

Újszászi VVSE, Szolnok Kodály
DSE (Hungary)

29. Dósa-Urbán Nándor, Ézsiás Tamás, Földi Béla Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
30. Martin Kucera, Michal Justra, Ondrej Fryba Czeh Lions BHC Most (Czeh

Republic)
31. Büki Bálint, Cziczeli Kornél, Orsós Dávid, Pati Tamás Szepetnek SE (Hungary)
32. Barta Ferenc, Stavridou Eleni Eftychia, Stavridis

Stelios Iraklis
Újszászi VVSE (Hungary),
(Greece)

33. Gyalog Csenge, Koszorús Sámuel, Széles László, Cserszegtomaji SK (Hungary)



Szrapkó Sára
34. Dombai Ádám, Galambos László, Kenyeres Krisztián,

Rab Alexander
Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

35. Martin Holzapfel, Michael Holzapfel, Maximilian
Koch

NSG (Austria)

36. Bakos Dániel, Bakos Dávid, Nagy Milán Szolnok Kodály DSE (Hungary)
37. Parajos Júliusz, Bók János, Szűcs Gábor, Kulcsár

Dávid
Királyhelmec (Slovakia)

38. Farkas Marcell, Farkas Péter, Savaranan Jayaram,
Sebők Roland

Újszászi VVSE (Hungary), India

39. Hoang Quan Nguyen, Huong Nguyen, Quang Nguyen Vietnam CDP (France)
Női csapat (22)

1. dr. Farkas Martina, Kunics Réka, Morvai Noémi,
Vlasics Dalma

Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)

2. Fei Si Han, Wei Siyi, Wang Xin Fengjing High School (China)
3. Kapás Ágnes, Prukker-Gozdán Ágota, Varga Adrienn,

Végh Dóra
Nagykanizsa ZSE, Újszászi
VVSE (Hungary)

4. Gyapjas Adrienn, Németh Barbara, Túri Adrienn, Túri
Noémi

Pusztaszer PISZE SE (Hungary)

5. Qian Zhi Yi, Feng Jing Yan, Lu Xu Ping Fengjing High School (China)
6. Ézsiás Fanni, Ézsiás Kitti, Joó Anett, Makai Gréta,

Varga Klára, Vágó Henriett
Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

7. Farkas Lilla, Győrfi Barbara, Vachal Krisztina Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
8. Mile Alexandra, Pál Dorina, Sillinger Zsanett, Udvari

Boglárka
Cserszegtomaji SK (Hungary)

9. Bata Krisztina, Csák Vivien, Fehér Valéria, Hornyák
Erzsébet, Kaszonyi Viktória

Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

10. Czifra Lili, Diós Letícia, Ézsiás Zsófia, Kiss Nikolett
Noémi, Kovács Brigitta

Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

11. Földi Nikoletta, Kovács Enikő, Szaszkó Dorka Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
12. Dobozi Boglárka, Kenyeres Lívia, Lakatos Daniella,

Lakatos Zoltánné, Szacskó Ágota
Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

13. Muszka Bettina, Pribula Éva, Balogh Eszter, Tukszár
Zsófia

Királyhelmec (Slovakia),
Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)

14. Gazdag Viktória, Gulyás Adrienn, Kurdi Krisztina Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
15. Lőrincz Bettina, Malatinszky Viktória Nagy Andrea,

Szigedi Hanna
Tápióbicske ST (Hungary)

16. Bakóné Tánczos Krisztina, Fehér Judit, Harsányi Judit Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
17. Bakó Lili, Balogh Noémi, Konka Tímea, Kovács

Evelin
Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

18. Honti Lívia, Malatinszky Marietta, Szigedi Barbara Tápióbicske ST (Hungary)
19. Bacskai Boglárka, Dócs Vanessza, Molnár Bianka Királyhelmec (Slovakia)
20. Horváth Orsolya, Macsicska Noémi, Simonné Kószó

Anita
Pusztaszer PISZE SE (Hungary)

21. Laskiné Spingár Éva, Müller Petra, Orsós Krisztina,
Szomi Alexandra

Szepetnek SE (Hungary)

22. Czétényi Klaudia, Móra Mercédesz, Tóth Kitti Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
Férfi egyéni (94)

1. Herczeg Gábor Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)



2. Becskereki Sándor Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
3. David Zentarra FFC Hagen (Germany)
4. Tóth Gábor Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
5. Sven Walter TV Lipperode (Germany)
6. Farkas Balázs Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
7. Kanalas Renátó Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
8. Nózsi Péter Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
9. Kleics Dávid Borjád SE (Hungary)
10. Suki József Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
11. Horváth Gergő Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
12. Huszár Emil Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
13. Baranyai Benett Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
14. Molnár Gergő Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
15. Takács Endre Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
16. Takács Zoltán Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)

Női egyéni (72)
1. Kunics Réka Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
2. Joó Anett Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
3. Németh Barbara Pusztaszer PISZE SE (Hungary)
4. Túri Noémi Pusztaszer PISZE SE (Hungary)
5. Vachal Krisztina Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
6. Ézsiás Kitti Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
7. Qian Zhi Yi Fengjing High School (China)
8. Wang Xin Fengjing High School (China)
9. Kenyeres Lívia Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
10. Morvai Noémi Nagykanizsa ZSE (Hungary)
11. Kapás Ágnes Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
12. Ézsiás Fanni Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
13. Vágó Henriett Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
14. Fei Si Han Fengjing High School (China)
15. Hornyák Erzsébet Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)
16. Farkas Lilla Újszászi VVSE (Hungary)


